SYNTON-TECH CORPORATION
File No.: NTC-02
Version: A
POWER THERMISTORS
NTC  ( LEAD TYPE )
  Page: 1/6
Date: 2021.01.01
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.

Date: 2021.01.01
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
3. EXPLANATIONS OF ORDERING CODE
DESCRIPTION : NTC 5Ø 15% 10K 2A 直腳 3.5X30mm
SYNTON CODE : NTC   05   L   103 / 2A   B3.5 X 30
DISC
DIAMETER
05 : 5Ø
08 : 8Ø
10 : 10Ø
13 : 13Ø
15 : 15Ø
22 : 22Ø
30 : 30Ø
(Please see
detail of
Figure1)
TOLERANCE
J : ±5%
K : ±10%
L : ±15%
RESISTANCE
VALUE
E24 Series
3  Digits :
2R2 : 2.2Ω
101 : 100Ω
102 : 1K
103 : 10K
Pitch
B-TYPE
3.5 mm
( ± 1.0 mm )
 MK-TYPE
5.0 ~ 7.5 mm
( ± 1.0 mm )
(Please see
detail of
Figure1)
MK: Forming
2.5  ±0.8mm
5   ±0.8 mm
6.35 ±0.8 mm
7.52 ±0.8 mm
10  ±0.8 mm
Lead
Length
25 ~ 30 mm
(max)
AMPERES
0.5A
~
30A
(Please see
detail of
Figure2)
SYNTON-TECH CORPORATION
File No.: NTC-02
Version: A
POWER THERMISTORS
NTC  ( LEAD TYPE )
  Page: 3/6
Date: 2021.01.01
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
4. DIMENSIONS
 Unit: m/m
TYPE DIMENSIONS D MAX. T MAX. H MAX. P± 1.0 d ± 0.1
NTC05 5φ 6.5 5.0 30.0 3.5 0.8
NTC08 8φ 9.8 5.0 25.0 5.0 7.5 0.8
NTC10 10φ 11.8 5.0 25.0 5.0 7.5 0.8
NTC13 13φ 14.8 6.0 25.0 7.5 0.8
NTC15 15φ 17.0 6.0 25.0 7.5 1.0
NTC22 22φ 23.0 7.0 25.0 7.5 1.0